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Monday, December 28, 2015 2.235 11.0% 0.21$        Wednesday, December 30, 2015

Monday, December 21, 2015 2.284 11.5% 0.22$        Wednesday, December 23, 2015

Monday, December 14, 2015 2.338 12.0% 0.23$        Wednesday, December 16, 2015 3.0%

Monday, December 07, 2015 2.379 12.5% 0.24$        Wednesday, December 09, 2015

Monday, November 30, 2015 2.421 13.0% 0.25$        Wednesday, December 02, 2015

Monday, November 23, 2015 2.445 13.0% 0.25$        Wednesday, November 25, 2015

Monday, November 16, 2015 2.482 13.5% 0.26$        Wednesday, November 18, 2015

Monday, November 09, 2015 2.502 14.0% 0.27$        Wednesday, November 11, 2015 4.0%

Monday, November 02, 2015 2.485 13.5% 0.26$        Wednesday, November 04, 2015

Monday, October 26, 2015 2.498 13.5% 0.26$        Wednesday, October 28, 2015

Monday, October 19, 2015 2.531 14.0% 0.27$        Wednesday, October 21, 2015

* Tuesday, October 13, 2015 2.556 14.5% 0.28$        Wednesday, October 14, 2015 4.0%

Monday, October 05, 2015 2.492 13.5% 0.26$        Wednesday, October 07, 2015

Monday, September 28, 2015 2.476 13.5% 0.26$        Wednesday, September 30, 2015

Monday, September 21, 2015 2.493 13.5% 0.26$        Wednesday, September 23, 2015

Monday, September 14, 2015 2.517 14.0% 0.27$        Wednesday, September 16, 2015 4.0%

* Tuesday, September 08, 2015 2.534 14.0% 0.27$        Wednesday, September 09, 2015

Monday, August 31, 2015 2.514 14.0% 0.27$        Wednesday, September 02, 2015

Monday, August 24, 2015 2.561 14.5% 0.28$        Wednesday, August 26, 2015

Monday, August 17, 2015 2.615 15.0% 0.29$        Wednesday, August 19, 2015

Monday, August 10, 2015 2.617 15.0% 0.29$        Wednesday, August 12, 2015 5.0%

Monday, August 03, 2015 2.668 15.5% 0.30$        Wednesday, August 05, 2015

Monday, July 27, 2015 2.723 16.0% 0.31$        Wednesday, July 29, 2015

Monday, July 20, 2015 2.782 16.5% 0.32$        Wednesday, July 22, 2015

Monday, July 13, 2015 2.814 17.0% 0.33$        Wednesday, July 15, 2015 6.0%

Monday, July 06, 2015 2.832 17.0% 0.33$        Wednesday, July 08, 2015

Monday, June 29, 2015 2.843 17.0% 0.33$        Wednesday, July 01, 2015

Monday, June 22, 2015 2.859 17.5% 0.34$        Wednesday, June 24, 2015

Monday, June 15, 2015 2.870 17.5% 0.34$        Wednesday, June 17, 2015

Monday, June 08, 2015 2.884 17.5% 0.34$        Wednesday, June 10, 2015 7.0%

Monday, June 01, 2015 2.909 18.0% 0.35$        Wednesday, June 03, 2015

* Tuesday, May 26, 2015 2.914 18.0% 0.35$        Wednesday, May 27, 2015

Monday, May 18, 2015 2.904 18.0% 0.35$        Wednesday, May 20, 2015 7.0%

Monday, May 11, 2015 2.878 17.5% 0.34$        Wednesday, May 13, 2015

Monday, May 04, 2015 2.854 17.5% 0.34$        Wednesday, May 06, 2015

Monday, April 27, 2015 2.811 17.0% 0.33$        Wednesday, April 29, 2015

Monday, April 20, 2015 2.780 16.5% 0.32$        Wednesday, April 22, 2015

Monday, April 13, 2015 2.754 16.5% 0.32$        Wednesday, April 15, 2015 6.0%

Monday, April 06, 2015 2.784 16.5% 0.32$        Wednesday, April 08, 2015

Monday, March 30, 2015 2.824 17.0% 0.33$        Wednesday, April 01, 2015

Monday, March 23, 2015 2.864 17.5% 0.34$        Wednesday, March 25, 2015

Monday, March 16, 2015 2.917 18.0% 0.35$        Wednesday, March 18, 2015 7.0%

Monday, March 09, 2015 2.944 18.0% 0.35$        Wednesday, March 11, 2015

Monday, March 02, 2015 2.936 18.0% 0.35$        Wednesday, March 04, 2015

Monday, February 23, 2015 2.900 18.0% 0.35$        Wednesday, February 25, 2015

* Tuesday, February 17, 2015 2.865 17.5% 0.34$        Wednesday, February 18, 2015 6.0%

Monday, February 09, 2015 2.835 17.0% 0.33$        Wednesday, February 11, 2015

Monday, February 02, 2015 2.831 17.0% 0.33$        Wednesday, February 04, 2015

Monday, January 26, 2015 2.866 17.5% 0.34$        Wednesday, January 28, 2015

* Tuesday, January 20, 2015 2.933 18.0% 0.35$        Wednesday, January 21, 2015 8.0%

Monday, January 12, 2015 3.053 19.5% 0.38$        Wednesday, January 14, 2015

Monday, January 05, 2015 3.137 20.0% 0.39$        Wednesday, January 07, 2015

Thursday, October 15, 2015

Wednesday, April 15, 2015

Friday, May 15, 2015

Thursday, January 15, 2015

HOUSEHOLD GOODS FUEL SURCHARGE APPLICABLE UNTIL SUPERCEDED

HHG FSC 

Effective Date

Wednesday, July 15, 2015

Tuesday, December 15, 2015

Sunday, March 15, 2015

TRUCKLOAD FSC UNDER DOE 190-L APPLICABLE JANUARY 1, 2015 THRU JANUARY 31, 2016

LESS THAN TRUCKLOAD FSC UNDER DOE 190-L - APPLICABLE JANUARY 1, 2015 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2015

Sunday, November 15, 2015

Monday, June 15, 2015

Tuesday, September 15, 2015

Sunday, February 15, 2015

Monday, December 28, 2015

Saturday, August 15, 2015

CY 2015 Less Than Truckload, Truckload & Household Goods Fuel Surcharges

Diesel Price 

Review Date

ATLAS

See Notes below chart for explanations of methods of determining Fuel Surcharge (FSC)

 CY 2015

DOE Weekly Fuel Surcharge 

Quick Reference Guide

The LTL FSC shall be calculated each week using the DOE U.S. Average on Highway Diesel Price on Monday (unless the Monday is a federal holiday, in which case the day will be Tuesday).  This diesel price will 

then be used to determine the respective FSC percentage based upon the FSC matrix (DOE 190-L Item 200).  The applicable percentage in the matrix shall be the FSC starting on Wednesday immediately after 

the Monday and running through the following Tuesday.  

Example: If using the DOE 190-L, and the diesel price reported by DOE on Tuesday January 20, 2015 (January 19, 2015 is a holiday) was 3.783 dollars per gallon, the FSC for LTL shipments offered for 

transportation under DOE rate tenders during the period of Wednesday January 21 through Tuesday January 27, 2015 would be 26.5%.   

HHG Fuel Surcharge (FSC) is determined on the 1st Monday of the month and goes into effect on the 15th of that month and runs until the 14th of the following month.  Transporation and Drayage FSC are 

calculated based upon the date of the activity.

Example: The diesel rate on January 5, 2015 is 3.783 dollars per gallon, therefore the FSC of 13% would be effective January 15th and run until February 14th, 2015.  If the household goods were picked up on 

January 20th, then a 13% FSC would be in effect.  If the household goods were put into storage (SIT) and then delivered (drayage) on March 16th, the FSC for drayage would be based upon the diesel prices on 

March 5, 2015 - the first Monday in March.  This FSC would be in effect for the drayage portion of the move.  

The TL FSC shall be calculated each week using the DOE U.S. Average on Highway Diesel Price on Monday (unless the Monday is a federal holiday, in which case the day will be Tuesday).  This diesel price will 

then be used to determine the respective FSC per mile rate increase based upon the FSC matrix (DOE 190-L Item 200).  The applicable per mile rate increase in the matrix shall be the FSC starting on 

Wednesday immediately after the Monday and running through the following Tuesday.  

Example: If using the DOE 190-L, and the diesel price reported by DOE on Tuesday January 20, 2015 (January 19, 2015 is a holiday) was 3.783 per gallon, the FSC per mile rate for TL shipments offered for 

transportation under DOE rate tenders during the period of Wednesday January 21 through Tuesday January 27, 2015 would be $0.52 per mile. 

* Denotes that the Monday of this week is observed as a national holiday and therefore the diesel rates are updated by EIA on Tuesday. 
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